COLERNE VILLAGE HALL ASSOCIATION

Tariffs from 1st September 2023 for Main Hall - includes Kitchen

1 hour Charge £15.00

1 1/2 hour Charge £22.50

2 hours Charge £30.00

3 hour -5 hour session £35.00

Non-Regular Bookings (excludes Denys Sargent Room):

Hourly Rate £20.00

3 hour - 5 hour event £40.00

Children's Parties (under 15) 5 hour session £35

Set-up/or Clear-up 3hr session £18.00 5hr session £28.00

8am-Midnight £100.00

Noon-noon £120.00

Weddings (2 day booking) = £250.00

Individuals from outside the village will be charged at the above rates plus 20% (to the nearest pound.) This does not apply to Weddings or Children's Parties.

Commercial Rate

Hourly Rate £25.00 8am-midnight = £150.00 Noon-noon = £200.00 Set-up/Clear-up (up to 5 hr session) = £40.00

There is a 10% discount for Fundraising Events

£10 fee for use of Village Hall Licence to sell alcohol for individuals and **non regular** user groups. (Fundraising events exempt)

A returnable deposit is required for certain events- In Village £100 Out of Village £250